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The purpose of thisodification is to incorporate the final mdxrect cost rates into the contract.

Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

Under Section G, Contract Administration Data, Subsection G.1,
paragraph a. the Indirect Rate Schedule is deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted

in lieu thereof:

Applicable Period

2/1/92 - 1/31/93

2/1/93 - 1/31/94

2/1/94 - 1/31/95

2/1/95 - 1/31/96

Al other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.

FINAL INDIRECT RATES

Category

Yy,

Overhead
Fringe Benefits
G&A

FCCM

FCCM

Overhead
Fringe Benefits
G&A

FCCM

FCCM

Overhead
Fringe Benefits
G&A

FCCM

FCCM

Overhead
Facilities
Fringe Benefits
G&A

FCCM

FCCM

" Rate

59.15%

34.40%

12.68%
.894%
.348%

58.98%

35.15%

11.92%
487%
250%

62.86%

37.47%

9.80%
.00524%
.00236%

35.38%
21.79%
37.60%

13.38%

.00820%
.00234%

Indirect Costs Rates,

Allocation Base

Direct Labor

Total Labor Dollars

Total Cost Input

Total Direct Labor and Fringe
Total Cost Input

Direct Labor
Total Labor Dollars
Total Cost Input

.Total Direct Labor and Fringe

Total Cost Input”

Direct Labor

Total Labor Dollars

Total Cost Input

Total Direct Labor and Fringe
Total Cost Input

Direct Labor

. Total Direct Labor and Fringe
Total Labor Dollars

Total Cost Input
Total Direct Labor and Fringe -
Total Cost Input”



