2. AMENDMENT/MCDIFICATION NO. 013 6 ISSUED BY CODE U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts and Property Mgt		ONTRACT	1 2
ISSUED BY CODE U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. N	D. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
CODE U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission	See Block 15C	ADM RFPA dtd 11/7/01	
		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than	Item 6) CODE
Attn: T-7-I-2			
Contract Management Branch Washington DC 20555			
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)	(	X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
			98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
Scientech, Incorporated ATTN: Mr. Scott Robuck Chief Financial Officer		_	
400 West Broadway Idaho Falls ID 83402			10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC-03-93-031
NPC	2 Y	×	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 12-21-1992
DDE 11. THIS ITEN	FACILITY CODE	AMENDMENTS OF SOL	
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
iffer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram will (NOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtury telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter r and date specified.	E DESIGNATED FOR THE R ue of this amendment you de	RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR esire to change an offer already	TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY submitted, such change may be made
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
13. THIS ITEM APP	LIES ONLY TO MOD	<b>FICATIONS OF CONTR</b>	ACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES	HE CONTRACT/ORD	DER NO. AS DESCRIBE	D IN ITEM 14.
X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a			
8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA		CHANGES (such as changes in payin	g office, appropriation date, etc.)
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	JUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: S	Section G.1 Indirect Cos	st Rates
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)			
. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, x is	s required to sign this docum	nent and return co	ppies to the issuing office.
DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC	F section headings, including solicitati	tion/contract subject matter where feasible.	)
The subject contract is hereby modifie	d as described on Pac	ge 2 of this modificatio	on.
xcept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document refere	nced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore o	changed, remains unchanged and in full fo	rce and effect.
	nced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore o	changed, remains unchanged and in full fo	
	nced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore o	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRAC Sharon D. Stewart	TING OFFICER (Type or print)
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRAC Sharon D. Stewart Contracting Office	TING OFFICER (Type or print)
5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Scott Robuck Secretary 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRAC Sharon D. Stewart Contracting Office 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY	TING OFFICER (Type or print)
Scott Robuck		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRAC Sharon D. Stewart Contracting Office 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY	TING OFFICER (Type or print)



----

5° \*

## Admo2

The purpose of this modification is to incorporate the final indirect cost rates into the contract. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

Under Section G, <u>Contract Administration Data</u>, Subsection G.1, <u>Indirect Costs Rates</u>, paragraph a. the Indirect Rate Schedule is deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

## FINAL INDIRECT RATES

Applicable Period	Category	Rate	Allocation Base
2/1/92 - 1/31/93	Overhead	59.15%	Direct Labor
	Fringe Benefits	34.40%	Total Labor Dollars
	G&A	12.68%	Total Cost Input
	FCCM	.894%	Total Direct Labor and Fringe
	FCCM	.348%	Total Cost Input
2/1/93 - 1/31/94	Overhead	58.98%	Direct Labor
	Fringe Benefits	35.15%	Total Labor Dollars
	G&A	<b>11.92%</b>	Total Cost Input
	FCCM	.487%	Total Direct Labor and Fringe
	FCCM	.250%	Total Cost Input"
2/1/94 - 1/31/95	Overhead	62.86%	Direct Labor
	Fringe Benefits	37.47%	Total Labor Dollars
	G&A	9.80%	Total Cost Input
	FCCM	.00524%	Total Direct Labor and Fringe
	FCCM	.00236%	Total Cost Input
2/1/95 - 1/31/96	Overhead	35.38%	Direct Labor
	Facilities	21.79%	Total Direct Labor and Fringe
	Fringe Benefits	37.60%	Total Labor Dollars
	G&A	13.38%	Total Cost Input
	FCCM	.00820%	Total Direct Labor and Fringe
	FCCM	.00234%	Total Cost Input"

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.